shares of the face value of ₹1/- (Rupee One Only) ("Equity Shares") of the Company, each from its 

shareholders/beneficial owners (other than those who are promoters, members of the promoter group or persons 

in control), from the open market through stock exchange mechanism for an aggregate amount not exceeding         

₹ 29,70,00,000/- Crores (Rupees Twenty Nine Crores and Seventy Lacs only) ("Maximum Buyback Size"), and 

at a price not exceeding ₹75/- (Rupees Seventy Five Only) per Equity Share ("Maximum Buyback Price"), 

payable in cash (the process being referred hereinafter as "Buyback"). The Maximum Buyback Size does not 

include transaction costs, namely applicable taxes such as buyback tax, securities transaction tax, goods and

[...]

service tax, stamp duty, filing fees, advisors' fees, brokerage, public announcement expenses, expenses and other 

incidental and related expenses ("Transaction Costs"). 

Accordingly, the Company commenced buyback of its shares from November 03, 2022 and bought back a total of 

41,21,000 (Forty One Lacs Twenty One Thousand only) Equity Shares (6.11% of the pre-buyback paid-up equity 

share capital of the Company), and the total amount utilized is ₹23,11,84,519/- (Rupees Twenty Three Crores 

Eleven Lacs Eighty Four Thousand Five Hundred and Nineteen only) (excluding Transaction Costs), which 

represents 77.84% of the Maximum Buyback Size.  

As per the provisions of Regulation 17 of SEBI (Buyback of Securities) Regulations, 2018, the buyback offer 

shall close within six months from the date of commencement of the offer.